
Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

August 14,2A03

Michae lJ .  Fenger
Director

Biadshear Construction
Todd Bradshear
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Marshall, l l l inois 62441

RE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS BUILDING
160 NOFTH LASALLE, SUITE C.13OO

cHrcAGO, lLLlNOls 60601-3150
(312) 793-2800
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NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Puntic BoOy: Village of Marshall
Project: Addition to U of I AG Extension Building
IDOL Case No.: 2003-PW-JD05'0054

SincerelY,

#qDqq

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILOING
2309 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 115

.MARTON, ILLINOIS 629s9
(618) 993-7090

Fax: (618) 99s-7258

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that

tn" rnou" ndmed adoressees have violated'the lttinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 lLcS 1301'1 9t. seq ) .
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violaiion and is issued by lDoL pursuant to Section 1 1a of

the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Proqedures, 56 lll ' Adm' Code 100' 
,

Thd Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing.to- p".y the prevailing rate of .
wages of Clark County to its workers. The Department has determined that the total amount of wages by

which workers were underpaid was 9858.85. This amount represents the difference between'actual

wages paid and tne amount required under the Act. The assessed 20% statutor^y pglalty amounted to

Slil.li. The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was $1,030.62.

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees.have commil* 1|9cqnd 
violation of the

A"t *itnin fuo (2) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will be subject to a sumfnary

debarment for'a-p-erioJ of two (2) years, during,which time it will be unable to perfonn work on any public

work project. Upon issuance'dr fubtice of Sec-ond Violation, they have the right to request a hearing to

contest the violations underlying the Notices of First and Seconi Violation.s,. pursuant to Section 1 1a of the

ililin" Fi"""iling w"gd H6aring procedures.: A hearing is Nor avaitable solely upon Notice of First

Violation.
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Director
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